

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 9, 2023

Contact: Mary England, President & CEO Cell Phone: 619-251-7730 Email: maryengland@lamesachamber.com

An Evening Mixer is Hosted by Claim Jumper Steakhouse & Bar on June 7th – Join the Fun!

La Mesa, California, May 9, 2023 – The La Mesa Chamber of Commerce announces that Claim Jumper Steakhouse & Bar, located at 5500 Grossmont Center Drive in Grossmont Center, will host a mixer on Wednesday, June 7th between the hours of 5:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.

Claim Jumper Steakhouse & Bar has been in La Mesa for some time and is happy to join the La Mesa Chamber of Commerce and showcase their Happy Hour menu for attendees. The evening mixer will be held in the bar area that will not only offer bites of the Happy Menu, but we will have the ambience of the fireplace to offset this special evening. In addition to the tasty food items, delicious beverages will be available for purchase and many at Happy Hour prices. Bring your business cards and mix and mingle.

Join us and meet Natalie Luciano and her team who want to share this perfect location for get-togethers, holiday parties and a great spot to gather with friends after work and unwind. We are happy to announce that the Claim Jumper Steakhouse & Bar will be one of the food participants at the Chamber's upcoming "Taste of San Diego - East" happening on Monday, June 26th - don't miss this opportunity to meet them before that annual event. So don't be left out. Make your reservations NOW for this special evening! This event is Free to Chamber Members and \$15 for all guests. Please RSVP to rsvp@lamesachamber.com or at www.lamesachamber.com.

###